54 six-inch spurs on 24-inch vitrified pipe sewer. 
13 six-inch spurs on 12- inch vitrified pipe sewer, 
272 linear feet 6" vitrified pipe for house can-

nection drains. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be forty (40) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Two 

Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-five 
($2,425) Dollars. 

NO. 5. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN TOSLIN 
(22D) ST. FROM LARCH AVE. TO QUEENS 

THIRD WARD OF THE BOROUGH 
OF 
AVE.,

1:FENS. 
The engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 

follows: 

654 linear feet 12-inch vitrified pipe sewer.

[...]

1,000 feet, Board Measure, timber for founda-

tion. 
.15 cubic yards Class "A" concrete, exclusive 

of concrete shown on plan. 
2,000 pounds reinforcing steel, exclusive of 

steel shown on plan. 
The tire allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Six-
teen Thousand ($16.000) Dollars, 

'rhe bidder must state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specification or schedule 
heeein contained or hereafter annexed, per square

[...]

RIAL FOR MAKING REPAIRS TO PIER 
FOOT OF FORDHAM AVE., CITY ISLAND, 
BOROUGH OF BRONX, 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is by or 
before sixty (60) calendar days. 

The amount of security required is Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($2,400). 

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained and the plans and drawings may be 
seen at the office of the Department of Correa. 
lion, Manhattan, Municipal Building, Manhattan.